Show/Hide

                                            AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY WATER/SEWER UTILITY CALLS, CALL (850) 233-5050

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE.
To residential customers and guests of the City of Panama City Beach water system at the following location: Wild Heron Way, Wild Heron Subdivision. Due to the planned replacement of the Wild Heron subdivision master water meter, the area listed above will experience a scheduled temporary loss in pressure between the hours of 12:00 a.m. through 3:00 a.m. on June 19, 2018. If you live in the Wild Heron subdivision, you may experience discolored water approximately 24 hours after your water service has been restored. As a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing of dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

Like and follow us on Facebook: City of Panama City Beach-Government
Public Records Requests, Click HERE.
We have listed several national, state and local regulations that you will find helpful for your rental property. Click HERE.
flag2 For Flag Warning System Click HERE.

Calendar Month View

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Beach Mosquito Aerial Larvacide Spraying

  • Date: 07/17/2017 12:00 PM - 5:00 PM

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

On Monday, July 17, 2017 from 12:00 P.M. until 5:00 P.M., Beach Mosquito Control’s helicopter will be performing an aerial mosquito larvaciding spray mission, weather permitting. This mission is to help control the abundance of mosquito populations in the Beach Mosquito Control District area and will cover various areas of the beaches from the Hathaway Bridge to Lake Powell.


Return to full list >>